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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2631

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.3.2018)


EXTENSION OF DOORDARSHAN NEWS BROADCASTS

2631. SHRI  HARIVANSH:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has explored the possibility of expansion of Doordarshan’s round-the-clock news broadcasts to various countries of the world where Indians are living; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING (COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)


(a) & (b): At present, there is no such proposal under consideration.

***********

